Commissioner for Patents B	O. ASSIGIT		Alexandria, VA 22	313-145		
Form PTO-1595 RECORD	07-18-	2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMAR	K OFFICE		
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and		_	locument or copy thereof:			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	102501	1242	(y(ies):			
SATOH, Norikazu	Name:	Nok Corporation	on			
KISHIMOTO, Masayuki / JUL 1 5 2003	Street Address:	Street Address: 1-12-15, Shiba-Daimon, Minato-ku				
JUL 1 JUNE 1	Street Address:					
TRADEL ST	City:	Tokyo				
	State/Country:	Japan	Postal Code:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	o Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached?	os No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me				
Security Agreement	Other:					
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	09061999				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
Assignment is being filed together with new ap	pplication and the first ex	xecution date of a	pplication is :			
Application has been filed already and the app	lication filing date is:	09201999				
A. Patent Application Number(s):						
09399168						
Additional	numbers attached?	es No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	Enclosed		;			
400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2	Any deficier	ncies in enclosed fees are				
Tel. 202-638-6666	.2.10	authorized to	o be charged to Deposit o. 06-1358.			
Attorney Docket Number: P63889US0						
D ⁴	O NOT USE THIS SPA	CE				
8. Statement and Signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.	regoing information is tru	ue and correct and	d any attached copy is a tru	ie		
John C. Holman 22,769	hillwan		July 15, 2003			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No:	Signature		Date			
03 FC00PER 00000108 09399168 To	otal number of pages include	ding cover sheet, att	achments, and documents:	2		
021 40.00 DP						

PATENT REEL: 014272 FRAME: 0220

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

		(2) (3) (4) (5)				
		(4)			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
			·····			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		• / •				
			to each of the und	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0	00), and other good and valuable conside sufficiency of which are hereby ackno	derations paid
(6) Insert No.	<u>ime</u> of Assignee	(6)	NOK CORPOR	RATION		
(7) Insert Ad	dress of Assignee	(7)			. Minato-ku, Tokyo,	
(8) Insert Le	gal Entity and State	<u>or</u> (8)	a corporat	ion	of Japan	*************
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and inter-					
	entification of Invention Title, Case Number		GASKET FOR HARD DISK DRIVE UNIT			*************
Foreign Application Number						
do Insert I	Date of signing	of (40)		• • •	application for patent in the United State	
(70) Application	on, or filing date as	/1111	Said application have Serial No. 09/3	ing been executed/lighton 399,168	.the .even .date .hereof (and assigned
5) The ur United States result hereby covenants the any agreement in c 6) Assign right to sue for, an	ndersigned hereby aut ing from this applicati at he has (they have) for conflict herewith. for hereby further assign d collect damages for	thorize(s) and on or any co all right to con ans to Assign any and all	d request(s) the Com ntinuing or divisional wey the entire interest nee all claims and cau acts of past and futu	missioner of Patents and Tr applications thereof to the sa t herein assigned, and that has uses of action for infringement tre infringement.	grant of a valid United States patent to the ademarks to issue any and all Letters Faid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire he has (they have) not executed, and with the patent rights assigned herein,	Patents of the interest, and If not execute including the
20004, the power to States Patent and	insert on this assign Trademark Office for	ment any fur recordation (ther identification whi of this document.	ch may be necessary or des	LC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washin sirable in order to comply with the rules	of the United
Date Septemb	er 6. 1999	Name of Inve	entor Norikazu	SATOH	Norikazu Satok	(SEAL)
	males 6. 1999 1			typed name KISHIMOTO	Masayki Primto	(SEAL)
1				typed name	signature	(CEAL)
Date		Name of Inve	entor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
	1	Name of Inve	entor			(SEAL)
Date	 .			typed name		
		Name of Inve	entor	types name	signature	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inve		typed name	signature	
Date	nment should prefera	ably be signe	ed before a United Sta	typed name		

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

RECORDED: 07/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014272 FRAME: 0221